
Question on Notice


No. 220


Asked on 17 March 2022


MR M CRANDON ASKED MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS (HON M BAILEY)

QUESTION:

With reference to land acquisition for the Cross River Rail—

Will the Minister advise (a) the budget for land acquisition as at August 2017, (b) the budget for land acquisition as at January 2019, (c) the cost to date for land acquisition and (d) the amount budgeted for any future land acquisition?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Coomera for the question.

(a) The land acquisition budget for the 2017–18 financial year (which includes August 2017)

was $51 million.


(b) The land acquisition budget for the 2018–19 financial year (which includes January 2019) was $481 million.


(c) and (d) Land acquisitions remain subject to ongoing commercial negotiations and are commercial-in-confidence. Overall, the land acquisition program remains within the program budget allocation.

